

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).376-378/2010

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND KINDO & ANR.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 379-380 of 2010  
(With office report)

Date: 10/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned Advocate Mr. Vikas Sharma, appearing on behalf of Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, states that they have filed appearance and vakalatnama on 8th March, 2010. Office to be careful in disclosing the fact in Office Report.

List the matter before Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar