

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURAJIT DEY

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1797-1798/2010

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANAND KINDO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1781-1782/2010

Date : 16/12/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr Anmol Thakral, Adv.  
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vikas Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1797-1798/2010

The ld. Counsel, Mr Vikas Sharma appearing on behalf of Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-record undertakes to file vakalatnama/memo of appearance on behalf of respondent NO.3 within two weeks. Additional documents, if any, be filed within four weeks.

CRL.A.NO.1781-1782/2010

The Ld. Counsels for the parties are at liberty to file additional documents, if any, within four weeks.

List again on 12.2.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar